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LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2023 

50m Gewehr 
LH St.Veit/Glan, 29. + 30.07.2023 

Einzelschützen:  90   Mannschaften: 15 

100m Gewehr 
Pakein/Grafenstein, 14./15.07.2023 

Einzelschützen:   10 
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Kärntner Landesschützenverband 

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2023 
50m Gewehr 

LH St.Veit/Glan, 29./30.07.2023 

30 liegend aufgelegt 

Schüler*Innen 

  1. Stippich Lena          SV St.Veit/Glan        95    98    96     -     -     -    289 

  2. Wallensteiner Tamara   SV Obermölltal         91    85    90     -     -     -    266 

  3. Hernler Lea            SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 84    85    82     -     -     -    251 

  4. Friederich Dominik     SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 69    82    76     -     -     -    227 

  5. Zelloth Larissa        SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 71    69    66     -     -     -    206 

  6. Pirs Manuel            SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 49    42    42     -     -     -    133 

Jugend 1 - männlich 

  1. Palli Alexander        SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 83    89    90     -     -     -    262 

  2. Damey Johannes         HSV Klagenfurt         87    87    85     -     -     -    259 

  3. Zelloth Emanuel        SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 74    85    80     -     -     -    239 

  4. Pirs Benedikt          SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 83    80    72     -     -     -    235 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Jugend 

  1. SSV Feldkirchen Sparkasse 2            736 

       Palli Alexander            262 

       Zelloth Emanuel            239 

       Pirs Benedikt              235 

 

  2. SSV Feldkirchen Sparkasse 1            684 

       Zelloth Larissa            206 

       Hernler Lea                251 

       Friederich Dominik         227  

60 liegend 

Jungschützen 

  1. Wallensteiner Amelie   SV Obermölltal      100.5 100.6 103.1 101.3 100.1  97.6  603.2 

  2. Stippich Lenni         SV St.Veit/Glan      95.0  96.6  92.1  96.5 100.1  98.1  578.4 

  3. Palli Markus           SSV Feldkirchen Spk. 86.5  83.4  75.7  75.5  74.8  78.2  474.1 

Männer 

  1. Pettauer Michael       SV Völkermarkt      100.5  99.1  97.8  99.2 100.7  97.3  594.6 

  2. Tischler Lukas         SV Grafenstein       96.9  98.9  96.2  96.9  99.9 100.8  589.6 

  3. Stoica Stefano         SV zu Klagefurt      96.7  96.7  98.5  98.4  94.3  94.8  579.4 

Senioren 1 

  1. Fink Alois             LPSV Kärnten        101.6 100.7 102.1 102.8 102.2 102.4  611.8 

  2. Wallensteiner Markus   SV Obermölltal       97.2  96.8  99.4  99.2  99.9 101.8  594.3 

  3. Stippich Anton         SV St.Veit/Glan      91.3  97.1  93.9  98.5  98.1  95.8  574.7 

Seniorinnen 1 

  1. Grabensberger Anita    SV St.Veit/Glan     100.9 101.7 101.9 100.1 101.5  99.6  605.7 

  2. Melmer Margit          LPSV Kärnten         99.3 100.4 100.3  99.1 100.9 100.0  600.0 

  3. Knes Dunja             SV St.Veit/Glan      94.3  92.4  93.4  96.5  94.6  99.3  570.5 

LR 

LR 



Senioren 2 

  1. Wallner Paul           SV Obermölltal       99.7 102.4 100.9 103.9 102.9 104.2  614.0 

  2. Kerschbaumer Rudolf    SV Obermölltal      100.0  99.1  98.7 101.8 102.1 100.3  602.0 

  3. Wedenig Theodor        SV Völkermarkt       98.9  99.3 101.3 102.3  99.0  99.8  600.6 

  4. Eder Ferdinand         SV St.Veit/Glan     101.9  99.1  98.9 101.1 100.0  98.6  599.6 

  5. Grabensberger Siegfr.  SV St.Veit/Glan      98.8  97.6  95.2  97.9  99.9 101.4  590.8 

  6. Fischer Peter          SV St.Veit/Glan      98.6  98.0  95.4  95.8  98.1  98.0  583.9 

Gästeklasse - Männer 

  1. Grün Günther           Steiermark           97.4 100.3 102.4 101.6 100.0 102.9  604.6 

Gästeklasse - Frauen 

  1. Haindl Marlies         Steiermark          100.9 100.7 101.1  96.5 100.6  98.9  598.7 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 

  1. SV Obermölltal                    1819.2 

       Kerschbaumer Rudolf      602.0 

       Wallner Paul             614.0 

       Wallensteiner Amelie     603.2 

 

  2. SV St.Veit/Glan 1                 1796.1 

       Grabensberger Anita      605.7 

       Grabensberger Siegfried  590.8 

       Eder Ferdinand           599.6 

 

  3. SV St.Veit/Glan 2                 1737.0 

       Stippich Lenni           578.4 

       Stippich Anton           574.7 

       Fischer Peter            583.9 

 

  4. LPSV Kärnten                      1211.8 

       Fink Alois               611.8 

       Melmer Margit            600.0 

       Mag. Schator Wolfgang      0.0  

Stellung 2x30 

Senioren 1 

  1. Fink Alois             LPSV Kärnten            -   290   265    555 

  2. Grabensberger Anita    SV St.Veit/Glan         -   293   261    554 

  3. Melmer Margit          LPSV Kärnten            -   288   233    521 

Senioren 2 

  1. Eder Ferdinand         SV St.Veit/Glan         -   286   254    540 /12 

  2. Grabensberger Siegfr.  SV St.Veit/Glan         -   277   263    540 /11 

  3. Wallner Paul           SV Obermölltal          -   289   237    526 

  4. Wedenig Theodor        SV Völkermarkt          -   288   226    514 

  5. Fischer Peter          SV St.Veit/Glan         -   279   226    505 

  6. Kerschbaumer Rudolf    SV Obermölltal          -   281   211    492 

Stellung 3x20 

Gästeklasse - Männer 

  1. Grün Günther           Steiermark            180   191   174    545 

Gästeklasse - Frauen 

  1. Haindl Marlies         Steiermark            185   189   178    552 

LR 



40 sitzend aufgelegt 

Senioren 3 

  1. Jahn Gustav            HSV Spittal            93    93    92    96     -     -    374 

  2. Krenn Karl             SG Magistrat Klgft.    89    93    91    93     -     -    366 

  3. Naggler Josef          SV Hermagor            84    88    89    86     -     -    347 

  4. Brunner Irene          HSV Spittal            88    82    87    88     -     -    345 

  5. Wallensteiner Ewald    SV Obermölltal         85    90    82    83     -     -    340 

  6. Brunner Johann         HSV Spittal            81    86    82    82     -     -    331 

  7. Lauer Theresia         SV Grafenstein         81    80    82    77     -     -    320 

40 Stehend aufgelegt 

Männer 

  1. Rauter Raphael         SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 83    88    92    87     -     -    350 

  2. Knallnig Christian     SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 86    87    87    89     -     -    349 

  3. Petautschnig Christian SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 78    78    82    70     -     -    308 

  4. Zelloth Christian      SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 48    65    48    51     -     -    212 

Senioren 1 

  1. Voith Joachim          SG Friesach            98    99    97    95     -     -    389 

  2. Stippich Anton         SV St.Veit/Glan        95    97    95    97     -     -    384 

  3. Wallensteiner Markus   SV Obermölltal         95    91    96    99     -     -    381 /15 

  4. Langer Stefan          SV Grafenstein         94    96    97    94     -     -    381 /11 

  5. Knes Walter            SV St.Veit/Glan        94    89    94    93     -     -    370 

  6. Nickl Reinhold         SG Friesach            96    90    91    90     -     -    367 

  7. Tischler Andreas       SV Grafenstein         85    89    90    90     -     -    354 

  8. Friederich Olaf        SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 56    75    60    67     -     -    258 

Seniorinnen 1 

  1. Monai Christina        SG Friesach            94    99    98    97     -     -    388 

  2. Grabensberger Anita    SV St.Veit/Glan        95    91    93    98     -     -    377 

  3. Salzer Susanne         SV St.Veit/Glan        86    87    89    89     -     -    351 

  4. Rössler Waltraud       SSV Feldkirchen Spark. 76    77    78    79     -     -    310 

Senioren 2 

  1. Fleißner-Rieger Hans   SV Obermölltal         98    96    96    97     -     -    387 

  2. Zimmermann Gottfried   HSV Spittal            91    96    97    94     -     -    378 

  3. Mitterer Adolf         HSV Spittal            93    92    95    97     -     -    377 /12 

  4. Selic Alfred           SV St.Veit/Glan        95    94    92    96     -     -    377 /8 

  5. Sintitsch Michael      PSV Villach            83    91    90    94     -     -    358 

  6. Tischler Raimund       SV Grafenstein         92    91    87    86     -     -    356 

  7. Primus Erich           SV St.Stefan/Lav.      72    80    83    85     -     -    320 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 

  1. SG Friesach                        1144 

       Voith Joachim              389 

       Monai Christina            388 

       Nickl Reinhold             367 

 

  2. SV St.Veit/Glan                   1138 

       Grabensberger Anita        377 

       Stippich Anton             384 

       Selic Alfred               377 

 

  3. SV Grafenstein                    1091 

       Tischler Raimund           356 

       Langer Stefan              381 

       Tischler Andreas           354 

 

LR 

LR 

LR 



  4. SSV Feldkirchen Sparkasse 2       918 

       Rössler Waltraud           310 

       Friederich Olaf            258 

       Rauter Raphael             350 

 

  5. SSV Feldkirchen Sparkasse 1       869 

       Zelloth Christian          212 

       Petautschnig Christian     308 

       Knallnig Christian         349  

30 sitzend aufgelegt Hobby 

Frauen 

  1. Damey Marianne         HSV Klagenfurt         92    94    91     -     -     -    277 

  2. Brunner Irene          HSV Spittal            87    90    92     -     -     -    269 

  3. Elwitschger Karin      SV Pulverhorn          85    86    87     -     -     -    258 

  4. Dermutz Corinna        HSV Villach            86    88    80     -     -     -    254 

  5. Zimmermann Beate       HSV Spittal            81    86    79     -     -     -    246 

  6. Pleschgatternig Erika  SV Spittal             82    77    82     -     -     -    241 

Senioren 1 

  1. Wolf Franz             HSV Villach            94    96    95     -     -     -    285 /10 

  2. Bacher Andreas         SV Pulverhorn          94    94    97     -     -     -    285 /9 

  3. Wandaller Richard      SV Pulverhorn          91    93    91     -     -     -    275 

  4. Popernitsch Stefan     SR Hubertus            93    88    93     -     -     -    274 

Senioren 2 

  1. Zimmermann Gottfried   HSV Spittal            93    93    94     -     -     -    280 

  2. Scherr Volkmar         SR Hubertus            92    92    95     -     -     -    279 

  3. Pretis Günther         SR Hubertus            96    90    92     -     -     -    278 

  4. Mitterer Adolf         HSV Spittal            95    96    86     -     -     -    277 

  5. Brunner Johann         HSV Spittal            93    89    84     -     -     -    266 

  6. Jelic Valentin         HSV Villach            87    89    89     -     -     -    265 

  7. Kanzi Albin            SR Hubertus            84    88    84     -     -     -    256 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 

  1. SR Hubertus                        831 

       Scherr Volkmar             279 

       Popernitsch Stefan         274 

       Pretis Günther             278 

 

  2. SV Pulverhorn                      818 

       Wandaller Richard          275 

       Elwitschger Karin          258 

       Bacher Andreas             285 

 

  3. HSV Villach                        804 

       Dermutz Corinna            254 

       Jelic Valentin             265 

       Wolf Franz                 285 

 

  4. HSV Spittal                        803 

       Zimmermann Gottfried       280 

       Zimmermann Beate           246 

       Mitterer Adolf             277  

 

 

 



 

 

 

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2023 

100m-Gewehr 
Pakein / Grafenstein, 14./15. Juli 2023 

100m Stehend frei 

EINZELSCHÜTZEN 

Gemischte Kasse 

1. Fink Alois LPSV Kärnten 88 92 92 94 - - 366 
2. Grabensberger Anita SV St.Veit/Glan 92 88 94 89 - - 363 
3. Eder Ferdinand SV St.Veit/Glan 85 83 89 86 - - 343 
4. Grabensberger Siegfried SV St.Veit/Glan 83 82 80 85 - - 330 

 



100m Stehend aufgelegt 

EINZELSCHÜTZEN 

Gemischte Klasse 

      1.  Voith Joachim       SG Friesach               98     95     98     99         -        -          390  LR 
2. Monai Christina SG Friesach 97 95 94 95 - - 381 
3. Fleissner-Rieger Hans SV Obermölltal 96 97 92 94 - - 379 
4. Selic Alfred SV St.Veit/Glan 93 95 99 91 - - 378 
5. Nickl Reinhold SG Friesach 92 96 90 91 - - 369 
6.Tischler Andreas SV Grafenstein 82 91 88 89 - - 350 

 

 

 


